

## **Purchasing Summary**

<b>EVENT #</b> 7269	TITLE: Fire Pumper Repairs	<b>COST:</b> \$43,551.81
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Emergency	ANNUAL CONTRACT  ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE 🗵
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		

## **NOTES**

Notification of procurement of emergency repair to Williams Fire Apparatus in the amount of \$43,551.81. The services used by Fleet Services to repair front right cab on unit #7559, a 2017 Sutphen fire pumper truck, from a collision in an automobile accident that rendered the vehicle inoperable. This repair is necessary as this reduced the Savannah Fire Emergency Services to one; and, the required mission level readiness is two. This repair needed to be done as quickly as possible in order to ensure compliance to SFES equipment requirements. This vendor was selected due to the age of the pumper and type of damage, the repair parts had to be manufactured by Sutphen Corporation, Inc. The vendor has the technicians, expertise, and direct access to Sutphen Manufacturing Company parts and metal fabrication division. The Vendor is:

E.P Williams Fire Apparatus (D)(Ashland, AL) \$43,551.81

Local Available: No

Total sent: 1
Total received: 1

Vendor federally disbarred/suspended? No